Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2012

Table 2-6
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Quebec

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2012
April to June 8,028,434 .. . .. . .. ..
January to March 8,013,073 4,850 -1,915 12,426 10,511 15,361 0.19
2011
October to December 8,002,098 6,650 -1,246 5,571 4,325 10,975 0.14
July to September 7,979,663 10,300 242 11,893 12,135 22,435 0.28
April to June 7,954,357 7,700 -2,051 19,657 17,606 25,306 0.32
January to March 7,940,218 4,300 -894 10,733 9,839 14,139 0.18
2010
October to December 7,929,396 6,650 -368 4,540 4,172 10,822 0.14
July to September 7,905,679 9,500 22 14,195 14,217 23,7117 0.30
April to June 7,880,812 7,850 -1,693 18,710 17,017 24,867 0.32
January to March 7,864,437 5,900 -1,205 11,680 10,475 16,375 0.21
2009
October to December 7,851,906 6,650 15 5,866 5,881 12,531 0.16
July to September 7,826,891 10,500 -375 14,890 14,515 25,015 0.32
April to June 7,801,291 8,450 -2,448 19,598 17,150 25,600 0.33
January to March 7,784,658 5,850 -1,439 12,222 10,783 16,633 0.21
2008
October to December 7,773,378 7,012 -1,446 5,714 4,268 11,280 0.15
July to September 7,750,735 10,375 -2,086 14,354 12,268 22,643 0.29
April to June 7,730,389 7,887 -4,399 16,858 12,459 20,346 0.26
January to March 7,716,809 5,484 -1,776 9,872 8,096 13,580 0.18
2007
October to December 7,705,869 6,578 -1,991 6,353 4,362 10,940 0.14
July to September 7,687,423 9,469 -3,516 12,493 8,977 18,446 0.24
April to June 7,669,988 7,567 -4,665 14,533 9,868 17,435 0.23
January to March 7,658,104 4,251 -2,503 10,136 7,633 11,884 0.16
2006
October to December 7,650,930 6,149 -2,429 3,454 1,025 7,174 0.09
July to September 7,631,552 8,724 -3,268 13,922 10,654 19,378 0.25

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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